

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.Nos.4 & 5 in CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 4558 OF 2002

NAGAVVA K.R.VALISHETTAR(D)BY LRS. & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RUDRAPPA MAHADEVAPPA HUMBI(D)BY LRS.&ORS

Respondent(s)

I.A.No.4: (Appln. for substitution of deceased appellant No.2)

I.A.No.5: (Appln. for c/delay in filing appln. for substitution)

Date: 27/02/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Shiv Kumar Suri,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashok Kumar Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay in filing substitution application is condoned.

Application for substitution is allowed. Let notice be issued to
the legal representatives of deceased Appellant No.2. Cause title be
amended accordingly.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(RADHA R. BHATIA)
COURT MASTER