

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4558 OF 2002

NAGAVVA K.R.VALISHETTAR(D)BY LRS. & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RUDRAPPA MAHADEVAPPA HUMBI(D)BY LRS.&ORS

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 21/01/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Appellant(s) Ms. Kiran Suri,Adv.
Mr. Nazneen Ahmed, Adv.
Ms. Aparna Bhat M., Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashok Kumar Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mrs. Kiran Suri, learned counsel for the appellants has filed paper book containing additional documents. Learned counsel for the respondents requests for a day's time to go through the additional papers.

List the case on next Wednesday i.e. on 27.1.2010 after part-heard, if any.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master